FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY SHEILA MARTIN

Date of death: 03/05/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: HUON REGIONAL CARE 3278 HUON HWY

FRANKLIN TASMANIA

*Address in Will: II CROFTON COURT HUONVILLE TASMANIA

*Date of Will: 27/03/2009

*Executor named in Will: PAULA LOUISE FENTON

JAYNE MICHELLE MARTIN-LEWIS

DAVID ARTHUR JAMES MARTIN

VERONICA LESLEY DAVIDSON

Full name of applicant: PAULA LOUISE FENTON

JAYNE MICHELLE MARTIN-LEWIS

DAVID ARTHUR JAMES MARTIN

VERONICA LESLEY DAVIDSON

Address of applicant: PAULA LOUISE FENTON

386 LYMINGTON ROAD LYMINGTON

TASMANIA

Estate of: ESTATE OF MARY SHEILA MARTIN DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: JAYNE M MARTIN-LEWIS Tel: 0409 507 442

Address: 4 SANDHILL ROAD Email: <u>JAYNEJESS@YAHOO.COM.AU</u>

CRADOC TAS 7109 Practitioner: N/A

JAYNE MICHELLE MARTIN-LEWIS

4 SANDHILL ROAD CRADOC TASMANIA

DAVID ARTHUR JAMES MARTIN

498 BARENJOEY ROAD AVALON NEW SOUTH

WALES

VERONICA LESLEY DAVIDSON

43 MURER DRIVE NORTH MALENY

QUEENSLAND

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILDREN

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

NOT APPLICABLE

Address for service: A4 SANDHILL ROAD CRADOC TASMANIA

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 27/03/2009

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.